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SRES 620
A resolution reaffirming the United States-Argentina partnership and recognizing Argentina's economic
reforms.

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Nov 29, 2016
Current Status: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations. (text of measure as introduced: CR S6552)
Latest Action: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations. (text of measure as introduced: CR S6552)  (Nov 29,
2016) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/senate-resolution/620 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Coons, Christopher A. [D-DE] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: DE   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors  (1 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Rubio, Marco [R-FL] R · FL Nov 29, 2016

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Relations Committee Senate Referred To Nov 29, 2016

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.
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Summary  (as of Nov 29, 2016) 

Declares that the Senate:

upholds its commitment to the partnership between the United States and Argentina and reaffirms that Argentina is

a major U.S. ally;

encourages the Department of State to coordinate an interagency strategy to increase cooperation with the

government of Argentina on areas of bilateral, regional, and global concern;

commends President Mauricio Macri and his Administration for making far-reaching economic reforms that will

benefit the people of Argentina, stimulate economic growth, and deepen Argentina's integration with the global

economy;

praises such government for resolving its dispute with international creditors; and

encourages such government to continue to investigate and prosecute those responsible for the 1994 bombing of

the Argentine-Israeli Mutual Association (AMIA) in Buenos Aires and the death of AMIA special prosecutor Alberto

Nisman.

Actions Timeline

Nov 29, 2016: Introduced in Senate
Nov 29, 2016: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations. (text of measure as introduced: CR S6552)
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